www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7458/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2021 in WP(C) No.5544/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S MAHARVIR INFRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.7454/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 09-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
ASST. REGISTRAR