

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20949/2021

M/S HARISH CHANDRA MAJHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.128387/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128386/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.128388/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

Date : 26-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Niroop Sukrithi, Adv.  
Mr. Orais Mohi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay in refiling/ curing the defects being IA No.128386/2022 is condoned.

The petition shall now be notified for hearing.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER