SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).903/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in WP(C) No.31139/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S PRATISTHA ENGINEERING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
WITH
SLP(C) No.604/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 20-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable on 03.02.2023.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C)No.7458 of 2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)